



## Ingredients

**Milk, butter (from milk), sugar, water, skim milk powder, emulsifier mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilizers (locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan), natural vanilla flavor;**  
**wafer: wheat flour, corn starch, rapeseed oil, soy protein concentrate, emulsifier soy lecithin, raising agent sodium carbonates, salt, sugar.**  
**May contain peanuts and tree nuts (walnuts, almonds, hazelnuts, pistachios).**

## Allergens

milk, wheat, soy,peanuts and tree nuts (walnuts, almonds, hazelnuts, pistachios)

### Nutritional value (100g)

Energy value	1007 kJ/ 241kcal
Fat	14,5 g
Of which saturates	9,9 g
Carbohydrate	23,4 g
Of which sugars	16,9 g
Fiber	0 g
Protein	4,3 g
Salt	0,23 g